OCTOBER 24, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS
JEREMY TERRELL, D/B/A IAT/TRANCEND ROOFING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JEREMY TERRELL, d/b/a
IAT/TRANCEND ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 for 1 day of activity for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that the previously reduced portion of a settlement
agreement entered into by JEREMY TERRELL, d/b/a IAT/TRANCEND ROOFING on
September 21, 2016, would not be owed at this time but instead would become due if
JEREMY TERRELL, d/b/a IAT/TRANCEND ROOFING had a violation within 3 years of
today’s date. JEREMY TERRELL, d/b/a IAT/TRANCEND ROOFING shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Resideniial Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
vs

JERRY STILES
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JERRY STILES shall pay a civil penalty
of $400.00 per day for 5 days activity for a total of $2,000.00 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further
ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JERRY STILES to prevent
them from performing work in violation. JERRY STILES shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE



Vs
RAYMOND WARREN

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RAYMOND WARREN shall pay a civil
penalty of $400.00 per day for 14 days for a total of $5,600.00 for violation of Section
17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further
ordered this amount would be reduced to $600.00 if RAYMOND WARREN paid the
homeowner $1,500.00 within 90 days and had no further violations for 3 years. Should
any judicial action be taken by the homeowner, the 1500.00 is not deemed the total
amount of restitution due. RAYMOND WARREN shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
vs
TOMMY KEY

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TOMMY KEY shall pay a civil penalty of
$400 per day for 25 days of activity and cease and desist for violation of Section 17-25-
505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered
that a cease and desist order be issued against TOMMY KEY to prevent them from
performing work in violation. TOMMY KEY shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committze.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs
KEITH JOHNSON, D/B/A CHOICE IMPROVEMENTS

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that KEITH JOHNSON, d/b/a CHOICE
IMPROVEMENTS shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 18 days for a total of
$7,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty



(20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued
against KEITH JOHNSON, d/b/a CHOICE IMPROVEMENTS to prevent them from
performing work in violation. KEITH JOHNSON, d/b/a CHOICE IMPROVEMENTS shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

17851 GREG AMIDON DBA - AMIDON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  $6,000.00
reduced to $400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment

45230 DEREK SANDS DBA - SANDS FENCING $400.00 reduced to $0 if fhere
are no further violations for 3 years and obtain a license within 6 months

45084 DARRELL REED DBA - REEDS REMODELING $4,000.00 reduced to
$300.00 of no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment

45223 KLC CONSTRUCTION, LLC $1,800.00

41918 DUSTY DIGGS CONSTRUCTION, INC. $1,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no
further violations for 3 years

45082 Dc=NIS SCOTT DBA - DENIS GENERAL CONTRACTOR & ROOFING
COMPANY $10,000.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay
any judgment

42423 PHILLIP STRINGFELLOW $500.00 reduced to $250.00 if no further violations for
2 years

45228 MARK T. NIX ENTERPRISES, LLC DBA - TIGER POOLS & SPAS $700.00
45042 ARACELI MARTINEZ DBA - MARINEZ ROOFING  $300.00



